
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

WELCOME HOME VETS, INC. (RES. 22-254) 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this July 11, 2023 by and between 

WELCOME HOME VETS, INC., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor” and COUNTY 

OF NEVADA, hereinafter referred to as “County”. Said Amendment will amend the 

prior agreement between the parties entitled Professional Services Contract, executed on 

June 14, 2022 per Resolution RES 22-254; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor assists with securing psychotherapy services for the 

veteran population of Nevada County; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Contract to extend the Contract 

Termination Date from June 30, 2023 to September 30, 2023. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of July 1, 2022. 

2. That the Contract Termination Date, shall be changed to the 

following:  September 30, 2023. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall 

remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA: 

 

By:   

Edward Scofield 

Chair of the Board of Supervisors  

 

ATTEST: 
  

By:   

Julie Patterson-Hunter  

Clerk of the Board 

  

CONTRACTOR: 

 

By:    

Welcome Home Vets, Inc. 

P.O. Box 189  

Grass Valley, California 95949 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


